
 
 

 

Campionato Regionale PUGLIA 2022 

Cerignola (FG) 
 

23, 24 e 25 aprile 2022 

 

 

Classifica finale 
 
Pos Pts ID Title   NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1     BucT     DirE    

1  5.0 1 M   LATTANZIO Savino 2154 ITA    21.0    24.0     0.0   Campione Regionale 

2  5.0 3 CN   SANTERAMO Domenico 2100 ITA    20.5    23.5     0.0  

3  4.5 5 1N   PELLIZZIERI FABIO ANGELO 1915 ITA    21.0    23.0     0.0  

4  4.5 2 CN   DI GIANNI Rocco 2114 ITA    20.5    24.0     0.0  

5  4.5 7 2N   FIORELLA Simone 1713 ITA    19.0    20.0     0.0  

6  4.0 4 CN   CIAVARRA Luigi 2045 ITA    20.5    23.5     0.0  

7  4.0 9 2N   BUONO CARMELINO 1584 ITA    18.0    20.0     0.0  

8  4.0 13 NC   SARACINO Davide Rosario 1463 ITA    16.0    16.5     0.0  

9  3.5 10 3N   POPOLIZIO Vito 1499 ITA    19.0    20.5     0.0  

10  3.5 11 3N   BALZANO Giovanni 1493 ITA    16.5    18.5     0.0  

11  3.5 20 3N   CHIEPPA GIUSEPPE 1361 ITA    16.5    18.5     0.0  

12  3.5 18 2N   CAPPUCCIO Giulio 1380 ITA    16.5    18.5     0.0  

13  3.0 6 1N   SALVEMINI Fabio 1828 ITA    19.5    21.0     0.0  

14  3.0 8 1N   ROMITO Donato 1603 ITA    18.5    20.5     0.0  

15  3.0 12 2N   DISANTI NICOLA 1474 ITA    17.5    19.0     0.0  

16  3.0 15 2N   PALMIERI Luigi Giovanni 1457 ITA    16.5    19.0     0.0  

17  3.0 17 3N   FORTUNATO Roberto 1402 ITA    16.5    17.5     0.0  

18  3.0 14 2N   TOTTA MICHELE MARIO 1462 ITA    16.0    17.5     0.0  

19  3.0 19 NC   COSTA Gianmarco 1370 ITA    16.0    17.5     0.0  

20  3.0 32 NC   SCARANO Antonio 999 ITA    15.0    17.0     0.0  

21  3.0 27 NC   BORRELLI Vincenzo 999 ITA    14.5    15.5     0.0  

22  2.0 26 NC   LA FORGIA Pasquale 1212 ITA    16.5    18.5     0.0  

23  2.0 25 NC   MEZZINA Gianluca 1222 ITA    15.5    17.5     0.0  

24  2.0 16 3N   MEZZINA Francesco 1421 ITA    15.0    17.0     0.0  

25  2.0 21 NC   DILENA Giuseppe 1358 ITA    15.0    16.0     0.0  

26  2.0 28 NC   DE MEO Ilaria 999 ITA    13.5    14.0     0.0 Campionessa Regionale 

27  2.0 24 NC   GRUOSSO Pasquale 1233 ITA    13.5    14.0     0.0  

28  2.0 31 NC   SANTANGELO Nicola 999 ITA    11.0    12.0     0.0  

29  1.5 22 NC   UCCELLO Giuseppe 1327 ITA    13.5    14.0     0.0  

30  1.0 23 NC   PASCARELLA Piergiuseppe 1273 ITA    14.5    16.5     0.0  

31  1.0 29 NC   GRILLI Luca(W) 999 ITA    12.0    12.5     0.0  

32  1.0 30 NC   RUSSO Pasquale 999 ITA    11.0    11.0     0.0  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

Campionato Regionale PUGLIA 2022 

Cerignola (FG) 
 

23, 24 e 25 aprile 2022 
 

 

Tabellone 
 

 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 LATTANZIO Savino     2154   M ITA  5.0 | +W17  +B8   +W4   =B5   =W2   +W3    

  2 DI GIANNI Rocco      2114  CN ITA  4.5 | +B18  +W9   -B5   +W10  =B1   +W11   

  3 SANTERAMO Domenico   2100  CN ITA  5.0 | +W19  +B10  +W6   +B7   +W5   -B1    

  4 CIAVARRA Luigi       2045  CN ITA  4.0 | +B20  +W11  -B1   +W13  -W7   +B17   

  5 PELLIZZIERI FABIO AN 1915  1N ITA  4.5 | +W21  +B12  +W2   =W1   -B3   +W20   

  6 SALVEMINI Fabio      1828  1N ITA  3.0 | +B22  +W13  -B3   =W11  -B9   =W12   

  7 FIORELLA Simone      1713  2N ITA  4.5 | +W23  +B14  +W15  -W3   +B4   =W9    

  8 ROMITO Donato        1603  1N ITA  3.0 | +B24  -W1   =B20  =W18  +B25  -W13   

  9 BUONO CARMELINO      1584  2N ITA  4.0 | +W26  -B2   +W14  =B12  +W6   =B7    

 10 POPOLIZIO Vito       1499  3N ITA  3.5 | +B27  -W3   +B22  -B2   +W32  =W18   

 11 BALZANO Giovanni     1493  3N ITA  3.5 | +W28  -B4   +W21  =B6   +W12  -B2    

 12 DISANTI NICOLA       1474  2N ITA  3.0 | +B29  -W5   +B25  =W9   -B11  =B6    

 13 SARACINO Davide Rosa 1463  NC ITA  4.0 | +W30  -B6   +W32  -B4   +W19  +B8    

 14 TOTTA MICHELE MARIO  1462  2N ITA  3.0 | +B31  -W7   -B9   +W22  -B20  +B24   

 15 PALMIERI Luigi Giova 1457  2N ITA  3.0 | +W32  =B16  -B7   =W27  -B18  +W25   

 16 MEZZINA Francesco    1421  3N ITA  2.0 |  --   =W15  -B18  +W28  =B26  -B32   

 17 FORTUNATO Roberto    1402  3N ITA  3.0 | -B1   -W25  +B28  +W23  +B27  -W4    

 18 CAPPUCCIO Giulio     1380  2N ITA  3.5 | -W2   =B26  +W16  =B8   +W15  =B10   

 19 COSTA Gianmarco      1370  NC ITA  3.0 | -B3   -W27  +B29  +W24  -B13  +W26   

 20 CHIEPPA GIUSEPPE     1361  3N ITA  3.5 | -W4   +B28  =W8   +B26  +W14  -B5    

 21 DILENA Giuseppe      1358  NC ITA  2.0 | -B5   +W29  -B11  -W25  +B23  -W27   

 22 UCCELLO Giuseppe     1327  NC ITA  1.5 | -W6   +B30  -W10  -B14  -W24  =B31   

 23 PASCARELLA Piergiuse 1273  NC ITA  1.0 | -B7   =W31  =B27  -B17  -W21  -W28   

 24 GRUOSSO Pasquale     1233  NC ITA  2.0 | -W8   -B32  +W30  -B19  +B22  -W14   

 25 MEZZINA Gianluca     1222  NC ITA  2.0 |  --   +B17  -W12  +B21  -W8   -B15   

 26 LA FORGIA Pasquale   1212  NC ITA  2.0 | -B9   =W18  +B31  -W20  =W16  -B19   

 27 BORRELLI Vincenzo     999  NC ITA  3.0 | -W10  +B19  =W23  =B15  -W17  +B21   

 28 DE MEO Ilaria         999  NC ITA  2.0 | -B11  -W20  -W17  -B16  +W30  +B23   

 29 GRILLI Luca      (W)  999  NC ITA  1.0 | -W12  -B21  -W19  +B30  -W31   --    

 30 RUSSO Pasquale        999  NC ITA  1.0 | -B13  -W22  -B24  -W29  -B28  +BYE   

 31 SANTANGELO Nicola     999  NC ITA  2.0 | -W14  =B23  -W26  -B32  +B29  =W22   

 32 SCARANO Antonio       999  NC ITA  3.0 | -B15  +W24  -B13  +W31  -B10  +W16   

 

 

 


